
 
 

 

Award Committees: Herbert 

Bloch Award 

2016 - 2017 ASC Committees  

Chair: Thomas Blomberg 
Laurie Robinson 
Candace McCoy  
Alan Lizotte  
Jack Greene  
Richard Bennett  
Marvin Krohn 

University of Florida State University 
George Mason University 
John Jay College-CUNY 
University at Albany-SUNY 
Northeastern University 
American University 
University of Florida 

tblomberg@fsu.edu 
lrobin17@gmu.edu 
cmccoy@gc.cuny.edu 
alizotte@albany.edu 
j.greene@neu.edu 
bennett@American.edu  
mkrohn@ufl.edu 

 
Carte Student Paper Award (Student Awards Committee) 
Chair: David Kirk 
Andres Rengifo  
Megan Kurlychek  
Lee Slocum 
Ben Steiner 
Brian Johnson 

University of Oxford 
Rutgers University  
University at Albany-SUNY 
University of Missouri–St. Louis 
University of Nebraska-Omaha 
University of Maryland 

david.kirk@nuffield.ox.ac.uk 
arengifo@Rutgers.edu 
mkurlychek@albany.edu 
slocum1@umsl.edu 
bmsteiner@unomaha.edu 
bjohnso2@umd.edu 

 

Cavan Young Scholar Award 
Chair: Lorraine Mazerolle 

 

 
The University of Queensland 

 

 
l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au  

Sean Bushway 
Chris Sullivan  
Sara Wakefield  
Gary Sweeten  
Sarah Bennett  
Bobby Brame 

University at Albany-SUNY 
University of Cincinnati 
Rutgers University 
Arizona State University 
The University of Queensland 
University of South Carolina 

sbushway@albany.edu 
christopher.sullivan@uc.edu 
sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu 
Gary.Sweeten@asu.edu 
sara.bennett@uq.edu.au 
bramer@mailbox.sc.edu 

 

Fellows 
Chair: Cassia Spohn 

 

 
Arizona State University 

 

 
cassia.spohn@asu.edu 

John Laub 
Rolf Loeber  
Christopher Uggen  
Janet Lauritsen 

University of Maryland 
University of Pittsburgh Med Center 
University of Minnesota 
University of Missouri–St. Louis 

jlaub@umd.edu 
loeberr@upmc.edu 
uggen001@umn.edu 
janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 

 

Hindelang Award 
Chair: Simon Singer 

 

 
Northeastern University 

 

 
s.singer@neu.edu 

Rosemary Gartner 
Ralph Taylor  
Joachim Savelsberg 
Jeffrey Ulmer 
Barry Feld  
Richard Wright  
Charis Kubrin 

University of Toronto 
Temple University 
University of Minnesota 
Penn State University 
University of Minnesota 
Georgia State University 
University of California-Irvine 

rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
rbrecken@Temple.edu 
savel001@umn.edu 
jtu100@psu.edu 
feldx001@umn.edu 
rwright28@gsu.edu 
ckubrin@uci.edu 

 

Mentor Award 
Chair: Cody Telep 

 

 
Arizona State University 

 

 
cody.telep@asu.edu 

Amy Farrell 
Joanne Belknap Jennifer 
Gibbs Michelle Inderbitzin 
John Brent 

Northeastern University 
University of Colorado Boulder 
Penn State University-Harrisburg 
Oregon State University 
Georgia Southern University 

am.farrell@neu.edu 
joanne.belknap@colorado.edu 
jcf25@psu.edu 
mli@oregonstate.edu 
jbrent@georgiasouthern.edu 
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Outstanding Article Award  

Chair: Christopher Browning  

Charles Loeffler 
Ray Paternoster 
Eric Baumer  
Chris Sullivan  
Alesha Durfee  
Patricia Warren 

 

 
Ohio State University 

Penn State University 

University of Maryland 
Penn State University 
University of Cincinnati 
Arizona State University 
University of Florida State 

 

 

browning.90@osu.edu 

cloef@sas.upenn.edu 
rpaterno@umd.edu 
epb5167@psu.edu 
christopher.sullivan@uc.edu 
alesha.durfee@asu.edu 
pwarren@fsu.edu 

 

Peterson Fellowship 

Chair: Rod Brunson 

 

 
Rutgers University 

 

 
rod.brunson@rutgers.edu 

Stephanie Dipietro 
Walter Dekeseredy 
Bryan Sykes  
April Fernandes  
Shaun Gabbidon  
Leslie Paik 
Kevin Drakulich 

University of Missouri–St. Louis 
West Virginia University 
University of California-Irvine 
University of Washington  
Penn State University 
The City University of New York 
Northeastern University 

dipietros@umsl.edu 
wsdekeseredy@mail.wvu.edu 
blsykes@uci.edu afern@uw.edu 
slg13@psu.edu 
lpaik@ccny.cuny.edu 
k.drakulich@northeastern.edu 

 

Sellin-Glueck Award 

Chair: Cathy Widom 

 

 
John Jay College- CUNY 

 

 
cwidom@jjay.cuny.edu 

David Farrington 
Corrine Davis Rodrigues 
Michael Tonry  
Friedrich Loesel  
Nikos Passas  
Xia Wang 

University of Cambridge 
Federal U. of Mineas Gereis 
University of Minnesota 
University of Cambridge 
Northeastern University 
Arizona State University 

dpf1@cam.ac.uk 
cdavisrodriguez@gmail.com 
tonry001@umn.edu 
fal23@cam.ac.uk 
n.passas@neu.edu 
xiawang@asu.edu 

 

Sutherland Award 

Chair: Susan Turner 

 

 
University of California-Irvine 

 

 
sfturner@uci.edu 

Brian Forst 
David Garland 
Robert J. Bursik  
Candace Kruttschnitt  
David Friedrichs  
Devon Johnson 

American University 
New York University 
University of Missouri–St. Louis 
University of Toronto 
University of Scranton 
George Mason University 

bforst@american.com 
david.garland@nyu.edu 
bbursik@umsl.edu 
c.kruttschnitt@toronto.ca 
david.friedrichs@scranton.edu 
djohns22@gmu.edu 

 

Teaching Award 

Chair: Lois Presser 

 

 
University of Tennessee-Knoxville 

 

 
lpresser@utk.edu 

Laure Brooks 
Amy Anderson Greg 
Zimmerman Carl Root 
Barbara Koons-Witt 

University of Maryland 
University of Nebraska-Omaha 
Northeastern University Eastern 
Kentucky University University of 
South Carolina 

lbrooks1@umd.edu 
amyanderson@unomaha.edu 
g.zimmerman@neu.edu 
carl.root@eku.edu 
bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu 

 

Vollmer Award 

Chair: Mahesh Nalla 

 

 
Michigan State University 

 

 
nalla@msu.edu 

Karen Terry 
Sally Simpson  
Barry Krisberg  
Ramiro Martinez  
Anne Li Kringen 

John Jay College-CUNY 
University of Maryland 
University of California-Berkeley 
Northeastern University  
University of New Haven 

kterry@jjay.cuny.edu 
ssimpson@umd.edu 
bkrisberg@law.berkeley.edu 
r.martinez@neu.edu 
AKringen@newhaven.edu 

 
Standing Committees: 
 
Collaborative Research Initiatives 

 

Chair: Colin Loftin       University at Albany- SUNY cloftin@albany.edu 
Helen Ricci       Council of State Governments hricci@csg.org 
Ross Matsueda       University of Wisconsin matsueda@uw.edu 
Lauren Porter       University of Maryland lporter1@umd.edu 
Akiva Liberman       Urban Institute aliberman@urban.org 
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Constitution & Bylaws  
Chair: Keramet Reiter  
Matt Yeager 
Ellen Cohn 

 

 
University of California-Irvine 
King’s College 
University of Florida International 

 

 
reiterk@uci.edu 
myeager@uwo.ca 
cohne@fiu.edu 

 
Crime and Justice Research Alliance 
Chair: Nancy La Vigne (11/17) 
Natasha Frost (11/19)  
Richard Rosenfeld (11/18)  
Christy Visher (11/17) 

Urban Institute 
Northeastern University  
University of Missouri–St. Louis 
University of Delaware 

nlavigne@urban.org 
n.frost@neu.edu 
Richard.rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
visher@udel.edu 

 

Diversity and Inclusion 

Chair: Johnna Christian 

 

 
Rutgers University 

 
 

johnnac@andromeda.Rutgers.edu 

Darnell Hawkins 
Mauri Matsuda  
Jessica Saunders 
Anthony Peguero 

University of Illinois-Chicago 
RAND Corporation 
RAND Corporation 
Virginia Tech 

dfhawk@uic.edu 
Mauri_Matsuda@rand.org 
saunders.jess@gmail.com 
anthony.peguero@vt.edu 

 

Finance 

Chair: Jim Lynch (11/17) 

 

 
University of Maryland 

 

 
jlynch14@umd.edu 

Karen Heimer (11/18) 
Meda Chesney-Lind (11/19)  
Bonnie Fisher (11/17) 

University of Iowa 
       University of Hawaii at Manoa 

University of Cincinnati 

Karen-Heimer@uiowa.edu 
meda@hawaii.edu 
Bonnie.Fisher@uc.edu 

Hillary Potter (LRPC; 11/17) 
Ineke Marshall (11/18) 

University of Colorado Boulder 
Northeastern University 

hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
i.marshall@neu.edu 

 

Liaisons: AAAS 

William Pridemore (11/17) 

 

 
 

University at Albany- SUNY 

 

 
 

pridemore@albany.edu 
 

COSSA 
Nancy La Vigne (11/17) 

 

 
Urban Institute 

 

 
nlavigne@urban.org 

 

IACP 

Charles Wellford (11/18) 

 

 
University of Maryland 

 

 
wellford@umd.edu 

 

Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
Charisse Coston                                     University of North Carolina- 

Charlotte 

 

 
      ccoston@uncc.edu 

United Nations 

Jay Albanese (1
st 

term; 11/18)               Virginia Commonwealth University          jsalbane@vcu.edu 

Sesha Kethineni (1
st 

term; 11/18)          Prairie View A& M University                   srkethineni@pvamu.edu 
 
 

Local Arrangements 

Chair: Caterina Gouvis  
Roman 

 

 
Temple University 

 

 
croman@Temple.edu 

George Dowdall 
Jamie Fader 
Wayne Welsh  
Caitlin Taylor  
Laura Napolitano 
Jordan Hyatt 

St. Joseph University 
Temple University 
Temple University  
La Salle University 
Rutgers University-Camden 
Drexel University 

george.dowdall@gmail.com 
ifader@Temple.edu 
wwelsh@Temple.edu 
taylorc@lasalle.edu 
laura.napolitano@camden.Rutgers.edu 
jhyatt@drexel.edu 

 

Long Range Planning 
Chair: Steven Messner 

 

 
University at Albany- SUNY 

 

 
smessner@albany.edu 

Bianca Bersani 
Bonnie Fisher 
Hillary Potter (11/17) 
Reuben Miller  
Orlando Rodriguez 
Susan Case (ex officio) 

University of Massachusetts-Boston 
University of Cincinnati  
University of Colorado Boulder 
University of Michigan  
Fordham University 
ASC office 

bianca.bersani@umb.edu 
bonnie.fisher@uc.edu 
hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
mreuben@umich.edu 
orrodriguez@fordham.edu 
asc@asc41.com 
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Membership 

Chair: Janet Garcia-Hallett 
Jeff Mellow 

Justin Pickett Stephanie 
Dipietro Gipsy Escobar 
Aki Roberts 

 

 
Rutgers University 
John Jay College- CUNY 
University at Albany- SUNY 
University of Missouri–St. Louis 
Measures for Justice 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 

 

 
Janet.Garcia@Rutgers.edu 
jmellow@jjay.cuny.edu 
jpickett@albany.edu 
dipietros@umsl.edu 
escobar@measuresforjustice.org 
aki@uwm.edu 

 

Mentoring 

Chair: Vernetta Young 

 

 
Howard University 

 

 
vyoung@howard.edu 

Janet Stamatel 
Nishaun Battle 
Rebecca Katz 
Kenethia Fuller 

University of Kentucky 
Texas A & M University-Kingsville 
Morehead State University 
North Carolina Central University 

jstamatel@uky.edu 
Nishaun.Battle@tamuk.edu 
r.katz@moreheadstate.edu 
kenethia.fuller@nccu.edu 

 

Nominations 

Chair: Charles Wellford 

 

 
University of Maryland 

 

 
wellford@umd.edu 

Tara Renae McGee 
Robert Apel  
Carol Petrie  
Phil He 
Valerie Jenness 
Michael Reisig 

Griffith University 
Rutgers University 

 
Northeastern University 
University of California-Irvine 
Arizona State University 

tr.mcgee@griffith.edu.ay 
robert.apel@Rutgers.edu 
cpetrie@dsgonline.com 
n.he@neu.edu 
jenness@uci.edu 
mreisig1@asu.edu 

 

Policy 
Chair: Natasha Frost (11/19) 

 

 
Northeastern University 

 

 
n.frost@neu.edu 

Bill Bales (CPP; 11/19) 
John MacDonald (11/17)  
Jim Lynch (11/17) 
Robin Engel (11/19)  
Todd Clear (11/17)  
Elsa Chen (11/18)  
Faye Taxman (11/18) 

University of Florida State 
University of Penn 
University of Maryland 
University of Cincinnati 
Rutgers University Santa 
Clara University 
George Mason University 

wbales@fsu.edu 
johnmm@upenn.edu 
jlynch14@umd.edu 
robin.engel@uc.edu 
tclear@Rutgers.edu 
echen@scu.edu 
ftaxman@gmu.edu 

 

Program Committee Chairs 

Lynn Addington 

 

 
American University 

 

 
adding@American.edu 

Rob Kane Drexel University rjk72@drexel.edu 
 

Publications 

Chair: Jody Miller (11/17) 

 

 
Rutgers University 

 

 
jody.miller@Rutgers.edu 

Christian DeJong (11/18) 
Frank Cullen (11/18)  
Jean McGloin (11/18)  
Rick Tewksbury (11/17)  
Carroll Seron (11/17) 
Ex Officio: 
Bill Bales (11/19)  
Susan Sharp (11/19)  
Wayne Osgood (11/17) 

Michigan State University 
University of Cincinnati 
University of Maryland 
University of Louisville 
University of California-Irvine 

 
University of Florida State 
Oklahoma University 
Penn State University 

dejongc@msu.edu 
francis.cullen@uc.edu 
jmcgloin@umd.edu 
ratewk01@louisville.edu 
seron@uci.edu 

 
wbales@fsu.edu 
ssharp@ou.edu 
wosgood@psu.edu 

 

Student Affairs 

Chair: Mona Jean Danner 

 

 
Old Dominion University 

 

 
mdanner@odu.edu 

Melissa Morabito 
Kyle Thomas 
Amanda Burgess-Proctor 
Venezia Michalsen 
Kaitlyn Selman 

University of Massachusetts-Lowell 
University of Missouri–St. Louis 
Oakland University 
Montclair State University 
Old Dominion University 

melissa_morabito@uml.edu 
thomaskj@umsl.edu 
burgessp@oakland.edu 
michalsen@mail.montclair.edu 
krobison@odu.edu 
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Teaching  

Chair: Charisse Coston Univ. of North Carolina-Charlotte ccoston@uncc.edu 
Jason Williams Montclair State University williamsjas@montclair.edu 
Carla Barrett John Jay College- CUNY cbarrett@jjay.cuny.edu 
Holly Nguyen Penn State University hollynguyen@psu.edu 
Monica Solinas-Saunders Indiana University-Northwest msolinas@iun.edu 
Michael Bush Northern Kentucky University bushm2@nku.edu 
Heather Scheuerman James Madison University scheuehl@jmu.edu 

 

Ad Hoc Code of Ethics Enforcement Committee 

Chair: Claire Renzetti  University of Kentucky claire.renzetti@uky.edu 
Bonnie Berry Social Problems Research research@socialproblems.org 
Alan Lizotte SUNY-Albany alizotte@albany.edu       
Jay Albanese Virginia Commonwealth University jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Robert Crutchfield University of Washington crutch@uw.edu 

 
Ad Hoc Committee on ASC Statements Regarding the Presidential Administration’s Policies Relevant to Crime and 
Justice 

Chair: Jody Miller    Rutgers University jody.miller@rutgers.edu     
Hillary Potter      University of Colorado  hillary.potter@colorado.edu  
Sheldon Zhang    San Diego State University szhang@mail.sdsu.edu 
Natasha Frost      Northeastern University  n.frost@neu.edu 
Amanda Burgess-Proctor      Oakland University burgessp@oakland.edu 
Maria Velez  University of New Mexico mvelez@unm.edu 
Gary LaFree University of Maryland garylafree@gmail.com   
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